Terms & Conditions (apply across ALL Campaigns)

- 1. Discounts will be reflected in payment page.
- 2. Offers cannot be exchanged for cash or used in conjunction with other promotions/offers and coupons/vouchers.
- 3. No refund is permitted
- 4. Savings are applicable for the base fares only, excluding all applicable taxes and surcharges
- 5. Malindo Air's policies and general terms and conditions apply. Any dispute arising under the terms and conditions of the flight ticket(s) shall be settled directly by the Cardmember with Malindo Air.

1-for-1 Business Class:

- Payment must be made with Maybank/Maybank Islamic MasterCard, Visa Credit or Debit Card issued in Malaysia, Indonesia, Singapore, Cambodia or Philippines and American Express® Credit/Charge Card issued by Maybank Malaysia.
- Booking must be made within the Booking Period at <u>www.malindoair.com/maybank</u>, subject to seat availability at the point of booking.
- During booking process, please select TWO (2) adults under Business Flexi (fare class D, J, C) category for same flight/departure.
- No child/infant fares are permitted for this promotion.
- Valid for all domestic and international flights departing from klia2 only with return flights (if applicable) during the Travel Period.

10% off wifi/mobile onboard

- Payment must be made with Maybank/Maybank Islamic MasterCard, Visa Credit or Debit Cardmembers only.
- Promotion is valid from 1 June 2016 until 30 September 2016 only.
- Promotion is valid for Maybank Cardmembers from Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, Philippines, Cambodia and Brunei.
- Promotion is valid with payment made by a Maybank/Maybank Islamic issued Visa/MasterCard Credit/Debit Card onboard through web portal only.
- Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard services are available in selected aircrafts only.
- Refund is not permitted in the event of onboard system unavailability, which may be caused by weather, malfunction and government regulations.
- Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard services are not designed for large downloads and video streaming, and excessive usage can be throttled back.
- By subscribing to the Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard services, Maybank Cardmembers agree not to use this Internet connection for any illegal or improper purposes, to spread viruses or malware or to disrupt or unnecessarily afflict hardship on the system, and also agree not to use the Internet to view material that is unsuitable for minors or otherwise inappropriate or offensive.
- Malindo Air and Maybank are not liable for intercepted transactions/data at any point including but not limited to when access to the Internet is granted.
- Malindo Air and Maybank shall not at any time be responsible or held liable for any harm, loss, damage done to your device if you advertently or inadvertently download any malicious software while using the Internet service.

- By subscribing to Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard services, Maybank Cardmembers are deemed fully understand the terms of use of Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard platform.
- The use of the Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard services shall be subject to its terms and conditions and such other conditions that may be imposed by Malindo Air or the relevant merchants supplying the goods or services. Maybank shall not be responsible for the quality, merchantability or the fitness for any purpose or any other aspect of the Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile onboard services.
- Maybank shall not at any time be responsible or held liable for any loss, injury, damage or harm suffered or incurred by or in connection with the use of the Malindo Air Wifi and Mobile services.
- Other Malindo Air terms & conditions apply.